Las Vegas

Dermatology Seminar-

#LVD23

Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

AGENDA | DAY 1, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2023

4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Registration and Check-in

DAY 1, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023

6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:55 AM
8:10 AM

Registration

Breakfast

Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
Exhibit and Poster Hall Open

Conference Welcome
Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD

The Usual Suspects: Managing Common
Dermatological Concerns

8:15 AM

8:20 AM

8:35 AM

8:50 AM

9:05 AM

9:20 AM

9:35 AM

9:55 AM
10:10 AM
10:55 AM

Session Welcome
Adam Friedman, MD

What's New in Acne?
Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH

A Practical Approach to
Managing Rosacea
Hilary E. Baldwin, MD

Treating Viral Infections of the Skin
Brandi Kenner-Bell, MD

When It's Not Psoriasis: Other
Papulosquamous Diseases You Need
to Know About

Adam Friedman, MD

Cases in Common Conditions
Moderator: Adam Friedman, MD
Panelists: Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH
Hilary E. Baldwin, MD

Brandi Kenner-Bell, MD

Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Adam Friedman, MD
Panelists: Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH
Hilary E. Baldwin, MD

Brandi Kenner-Bell, MD

Bonus Presentation Coffee Break
Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall

Medscape

Disorders of Hair, Pigmentation, and Nails

11:40 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM

12:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:25 PM
1:40 PM
2:25 PM

Session Welcome
Susan C. Taylor, MD

Managing Hyperpigmentation
Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH

Scarring Alopecias
Susan C. Taylor, MD

Update on the Treatment of
Non-Scarring Alopecia
Melissa Piliang, MD

Nail Diseases
Robert A. Silverman, MD

Disorders of Hypopigmentation
and Depigmentation
Raj Chovatiya, MD, PhD, MSCI

Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Susan C. Taylor, MD
Panelists: Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH
Raj Chovatiya, MD, PhD, MSCI
Melissa Piliang, MD

Robert A. Silverman, MD

Lunch
Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation

Dessert Break: Visit Exhibit and
Poster Hall

The Dermatitis Forum

2:40 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

Session Welcome
Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD

The Topical Atopic Dermatitis Toolbox
Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD

New Data on Biologics for
Atopic Dermatitis
April W. Armstrong, MD, MPH

A Practical Guide to Oral Systemic
Therapies for Atopic Dermatitis
Peter A. Lio, MD
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Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

AGENDA | DAY 1, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023

3:30 PM Identifying and Treating
Contact Dermatitis
JiaDe Yu, MD, MS
3:45 PM Other Things That Itch
Shawn Kwatra, MD
4:00 PM Challenging Cases in Atopic Dermatitis

Moderator: Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD
Panelists: April W. Armstrong, MD, MPH
Shawn Kwatra, MD

Peter A. Lio, MD

JiaDe Yu, MD, MS

4:30 PM Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD
Panelists: April W. Armstrong, MD, MPH
Shawn Kwatra, MD
Peter A. Lio, MD
JiaDe Yu, MD, MS

4:45 PM Happy Hour

5:00 PM Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
5:45 Pm Welcome Reception and Poster Walk
7:00 PM Day One Adjourns

Medscape“ events.medscapelive.org/lasvegasderm




Las Vegas

Dermatology Seminar-

#LVD23

6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:55 AmM

Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

AGENDA | DAY 2, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2023

Registration

Breakfast

Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall

Cutaneous Oncology for the Dermatologist

8:15 AM

8:20 AM

8:35 AM

8:50 AM

9:05 AM

9:20 AM

9:35 AM

9:50 AM
10:05 AM
10:50 AM

Session Welcome
Vishal A. Patel, MD

Photoprotection Myths and Realities
Tasneem F. Mohammad, MD

Who Needs a Routine Skin Check?
Vishal A. Patel, MD

Supportive Oncodermatology
Adam Friedman, MD

Interdisciplinary Management of
Advanced Cutaneous Malignancy
David M. Miller, MD, PhD

Cutaneous T-Cell Lymphoma
Larisa J. Geskin, MD

Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Vishal A. Patel, MD
Panelists: Adam Friedman, MD

Larisa J. Geskin, MD

David M. Miller, MD, PhD

Tasneem F. Mohammad, MD

Bonus Presentation Coffee Break
Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall

Diseases That Need to Be on Your Radar

11:30 AM

11:35 AM

11:50 AM

Session Welcome
Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD

Game-Changing Therapies in the
Derm-Rheum Clinic
Ruth Ann Vleugels, MD, MPH

The ABCs of Blistering
Jeffrey P. Callen, MD

Medscape

12:05 PM

12:20 PM

12:35 PM

12:50 PM

1:05 PM
1:20 PM
2:05 PM

Managing Hidradenitis Suppurativa
Jennifer L. Hsiao, MD

Granulomatous Diseases
Misha Rosenbach, MD

What's New in Pediatric Dermatology
Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD

Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD
Panelists: Jeffrey P. Callen, MD

Jennifer L. Hsiao, MD

Misha Rosenbach, MD

Ruth Ann Vleugels, MD, MPH

Lunch
Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation

Dessert Break: Visit Exhibit and
Poster Hall

Psoriasis Forum

2:20 PM

2:25 PM

2:40 PM

3:05 Pm

3:30 PM

4:20 PM

4:35 PM

Session Welcome
Linda F. Stein Gold, MD

The Topical Psoriasis Treatment Update
Linda F. Stein Gold, MD

New Data in Biologics
Bruce E. Strober, MD, PhD

Oral Systemic Agents in Practice
Kenneth B. Gordon, MD

Practical Treatment Scenarios
Moderator: Linda F. Stein Gold, MD
Panelists: Kenneth B. Gordon, MD
Bruce E. Strober, MD, PhD

Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Linda F. Stein Gold, MD
Panelists: Kenneth B. Gordon, MD
Bruce E. Strober, MD, PhD

Day Two Adjourns

events.medscapelive.org/lasvegasderm




Las Vegas

Dermatology Seminar-

#LVD23

7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:10 AM
8:55 AM

Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

AGENDA | DAY 3, SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2023

Registration

Breakfast

Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall

The Aesthetics Workshop: Cosmetic
Dermatology for the General Dermatologist

9:10 AM

9:15 AM

9:25 AM

9:35 AM

9:45 AM

9:55 AM

10:05 AM

10:45 AM

11:10 AM

Session Welcome
Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD

Cosmetic Treatment of Redness
and Rosacea
Lauren M. Bonati, MD

How to Treat Scars
Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD

Cosmetic Treatment of Those Pesky
Benign Skin Growths
Brian Hibler, MD

How to Treat Hyperpigmentation:
Using All the Tools in Our Toolbox
Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD

What's New in Cosmetics and
What's in the Pipeline
Brian Hibler, MD

Expert Insight on Facial Rejuvenation:
Roundtable Discussion

Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD
Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD

Brian Hibler, MD

Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD

Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD
Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD

Brian Hibler, MD

Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD

Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall

Medscape

The Aesthetics Workshop: Innovations in
Cosmetic Treatments

11:25 AmM

11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM

12:10 PM

12:20 PM

12:50 PM

1:10 PM

1:15 PM

Session Welcome
Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD

The Anatomy You Need to Know to Be
a Safe Injector
Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD

New Tips and Tricks for Fillers
and Neurotoxins
Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD

The Role of Gender in Cosmetic
Decision-Making
Lauren M. Bonati, MD

One Size Does Not Fit All: Managing
Patients of All Backgrounds

Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD

Lauren M. Bonati, MD

The Body Primer: Cellulite and
Fat Reduction
Brian Hibler, MD

Challenging Cases:

Roundtable Discussion

Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD
Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD

Brian Hibler, MD

Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD

Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion
Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD
Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD

Brian Hibler, MD

Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD

Closing Remarks
Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD

Conference Adjourns
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