# Las Vegas **Dermatology Seminar**<sup>®</sup>

#### **CME/CE EDUCATION INFORMATION**

Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

# AGENDA | DAY 1, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023

#### WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2023

4:00 PM - 6:00 PM **Registration and Check-in** DAY 1, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023

6:45 ам	Registration	
7:00 ам	Breakfast	
7:10 ам	Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation	
7:55 ам	Exhibit and Poster Hall Open	
8:10 ам	Conference Welcome	
	Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD	

### SESSION I

The Usual Suspects: Managing Common **Dermatological Concerns** 

8:15 ам	<b>Session Welcome</b> Adam Friedman, MD
8:20 ам	<i>What's New in Acne?</i> Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH
8:35 AM	<b>A Practical Approach to</b> <b>Managing Rosacea</b> Hilary E. Baldwin, MD
8:50 ам	<b>Treating Viral Infections of the Skin</b> Brandi Kenner-Bell, MD
9:05 ам	When It's Not Psoriasis: Other Papulosquamous Diseases You Need to Know About Adam Friedman, MD
9:20 АМ	<i>Cases in Common Conditions</i> Moderator: Adam Friedman, MD Panelists: Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH Hilary E. Baldwin, MD

9:35 AM Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion Moderator: Adam Friedman, MD Panelists: Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH Hilary E. Baldwin, MD Brandi Kenner-Bell, MD

Brandi Kenner-Bell, MD

9:55 AM **Bonus Presentation Coffee Break** 10:10 AM Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation

10:55 AM **Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall** 

### **SESSION II**

#### Disorders of Hair, Pigmentation, and Nails 11:40 АМ **Session Welcome** Susan C. Taylor, MD 11:45 АМ Managing Hyperpigmentation Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH 12:00 PM Scarring Alopecias Susan C. Taylor, MD 12:15 PM Update on the Treatment of Non-Scarring Alopecia Melissa Piliang, MD 12:30 PM Nail Diseases Robert A. Silverman, MD 12:45 PM Disorders of Hypopigmentation and Depigmentation Raj Chovatiya, MD, PhD, MSCI Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion 1:00 PM Moderator: Susan C. Taylor, MD Panelists: Andrew F. Alexis, MD, MPH Raj Chovatiya, MD, PhD, MSCI Melissa Piliang, MD Robert A. Silverman, MD 1:25 PM Lunch 1:40 PM **Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation** 2:25 PM **Dessert Break: Visit Exhibit and**

### **SESSION III**

### The Dermatitis Forum

Poster Hall

2:40 рм	<b>Session Welcome</b> Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD
2:45 рм	<i>The Topical Atopic Dermatitis Toolbox</i> Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD
3:00 рм	<b>New Data on Biologics for</b> <b>Atopic Dermatitis</b> April W. Armstrong, MD, MPH
3:15 рм	<b>A Practical Guide to Oral Systemic</b> <b>Therapies for Atopic Dermatitis</b> Peter A. Lio, MD

# Las Vegas Dermatology Seminar<sup>®</sup>

### **CME/CE EDUCATION INFORMATION**

Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

# AGENDA | DAY 1, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023

3:30 рм	<i>Identifying and Treating</i> <i>Contact Dermatitis</i> JiaDe Yu, MD, MS
3:45 рм	<b>Other Things That Itch</b> Shawn Kwatra, MD
4:00 рм	<i>Challenging Cases in Atopic Dermatitis</i> Moderator: Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD Panelists: April W. Armstrong, MD, MPH Shawn Kwatra, MD Peter A. Lio, MD JiaDe Yu, MD, MS
4:30 рм	Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion Moderator: Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD Panelists: April W. Armstrong, MD, MPH Shawn Kwatra, MD Peter A. Lio, MD JiaDe Yu, MD, MS
4:45 рм	Happy Hour
5:00 рм	Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
5:45 рм	Welcome Reception and Poster Walk
7:00 рм	Day One Adjourns



#### **CME/CE EDUCATION INFORMATION**

Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

# AGENDA | DAY 2, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2023

6:45 ам	Registration	
7:00 ам	Breakfast	
7:10 ам	Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation	
7:55 ам	Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall	
SESSION I	V	
Cutaneous C	<b>Dncology for the Dermatologist</b>	
8:15 am	<b>Session Welcome</b> Vishal A. Patel, MD	
8:20 ам	<i>Photoprotection Myths and Realities</i> Tasneem F. Mohammad, MD	
8:35 AM	Who Needs a Routine Skin Check? Vishal A. Patel, MD	
8:50 ам	<b>Supportive Oncodermatology</b> Adam Friedman, MD	
9:05 ам	Interdisciplinary Management of Advanced Cutaneous Malignancy David M. Miller, MD, PhD	
9:20 ам	<b>Cutaneous T-Cell Lymphoma</b> Larisa J. Geskin, MD	
9:35 am	Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion Moderator: Vishal A. Patel, MD Panelists: Adam Friedman, MD Larisa J. Geskin, MD David M. Miller, MD, PhD Tasneem F. Mohammad, MD	
9:50 ам	Bonus Presentation Coffee Break	
10:05 ам	Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation	
10:50 ам	Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall	
SESSION V		
Diseases That Need to Be on Your Radar		
11:30 ам	<b>Session Welcome</b> Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD	
11:35 ам	Game-Changing Therapies in the Derm-Rheum Clinic	

**11:50 AMThe ABCs of Blistering**<br/>Jeffrey P. Callen, MD

Ruth Ann Vleugels, MD, MPH

12:05 рм	<b>Managing Hidradenitis Suppurativa</b> Jennifer L. Hsiao, MD
12:20 рм	<b>Granulomatous Diseases</b> Misha Rosenbach, MD
12:35 рм	<i>What's New in Pediatric Dermatology</i> Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD
12:50 рм	Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion Moderator: Lawrence F. Eichenfield, MD Panelists: Jeffrey P. Callen, MD Jennifer L. Hsiao, MD Misha Rosenbach, MD Ruth Ann Vleugels, MD, MPH
1:05 рм	Lunch
1:20 рм	Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation
2:05 рм	Dessert Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall

### **SESSION VI**

### **Psoriasis Forum**

1 50/145/5/	orani
2:20 РМ	<b>Session Welcome</b> Linda F. Stein Gold, MD
2:25 рм	<i>The Topical Psoriasis Treatment Update</i> Linda F. Stein Gold, MD
2:40 рм	<b>New Data in Biologics</b> Bruce E. Strober, MD, PhD
3:05 РМ	<b>Oral Systemic Agents in Practice</b> Kenneth B. Gordon, MD
3:30 рм	<i>Practical Treatment Scenarios</i> Moderator: Linda F. Stein Gold, MD Panelists: Kenneth B. Gordon, MD Bruce E. Strober, MD, PhD
4:20 рм	Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion Moderator: Linda F. Stein Gold, MD Panelists: Kenneth B. Gordon, MD Bruce E. Strober, MD, PhD
4:35 рм	Day Two Adjourns

# Las Vegas Dermatology Seminar<sup>®</sup>

#### **CME/CE EDUCATION INFORMATION**

Agenda subject to change. All times are in Pacific Time.

# AGENDA | DAY 3, SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2023

7:45 ам	Registration	SESSION	
8:00 AM	Breakfast	The Aesth	
8:10 ам	Non-CME/CE Bonus Presentation	Cosmetic Treat	
8:55 AM	Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall	11:25 ам	<b>Se</b> Ja
SESSION		11:30 ам	T <i>h</i>
	etics Workshop: Cosmetic gy for the General Dermatologist		a : Ma
9:10 ам	<b>Session Welcome</b> Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD	11:40 ам	Ne a
9:15 ам	<b>Cosmetic Treatment of Redness</b> and Rosacea Lauren M. Bonati, MD	11:50 ам	Ja Th De
9:25 ам	<i>How to Treat Scars</i> Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD	12:00 рм	La <b>O</b> i
9:35 ам	<b>Cosmetic Treatment of Those Pesky Benign Skin Growths</b> Brian Hibler, MD		<b>Pc</b> Ma La
9:45 ам	<i>How to Treat Hyperpigmentation: Using All the Tools in Our Toolbox</i> Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD	12:10 рм	Th Fa Br
9:55 ам	<b>What's New in Cosmetics and What's in the Pipeline</b> Brian Hibler, MD	12:20 рм	Cł Ro Mo
10:05 ам	<i>Expert Insight on Facial Rejuvenation:</i> <i>Roundtable Discussion</i> Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD Brian Hibler, MD	12:50 рм	Pa Br Ma <b>Au</b> Ma
10:45 ам	Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion		Pa Br Ma
	Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD Brian Hibler, MD	1:10 рм	<b>CI</b> Ja
	Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD	1:15 рм	Co
11:10 ам	Break: Visit Exhibit and Poster Hall		

### 

## s Workshop: Innovations in tments

	11:25 ам	<b>Session Welcome</b> Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD
	11:30 ам	<b>The Anatomy You Need to Know to Be</b> <b>a Safe Injector</b> Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD
	11:40 ам	<b>New Tips and Tricks for Fillers</b> <b>and Neurotoxins</b> Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD
	11:50 ам	<i>The Role of Gender in Cosmetic</i> <i>Decision-Making</i> Lauren M. Bonati, MD
	12:00 рм	<b>One Size Does Not Fit All: Managing</b> <b>Patients of All Backgrounds</b> Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD Lauren M. Bonati, MD
	12:10 рм	<b>The Body Primer: Cellulite and</b> <b>Fat Reduction</b> Brian Hibler, MD
1:	12:20 рм	<b>Challenging Cases:</b> <b>Roundtable Discussion</b> Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD Brian Hibler, MD Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD
۸D	12:50 рм	Audience Q&A and Panel Discussion Moderator: Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD Panelists: Lauren M. Bonati, MD Brian Hibler, MD Mara C. Weinstein Velez, MD
ИD	1:10 рм	<b>Closing Remarks</b> Jacqueline D. Watchmaker, MD
	1:15 рм	Conference Adjourns